
H.4.3 
CONDITION 

BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 

(For Immediate Release) February 9, 1950 

OF MEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BAMS IN CENTRAL RESERVE CITIES 

(In millions of dollars) 

New York City 

Feb. 
8, 
1950 

Increase or 
decrease since 

Feb. 1, 
1950 

Feb. 9, 
1949 

Chicago 

Feb. 
8, 
1950 

Increase or 
decrease since 

Feb. 1, 
1950 

Feb. 9, 
19^9 

A S S E T S 

Loans and investments - total 

Loans - net 
Loans - gross 
Commercial, industrial, and 
agricultural loans 

Loans to brokers and dealers 
for purchasing or carrying: 
U. S. Govt, obligations 
Other securities 

Other loans for purchasing 
or carrying: 
U. S. Govt, obligations 
Other securities 

Real estate loans 
Loans to banks 
Other loans 

U. S. Government securities-total 
Treasury bills 
Treasury cert, of indebt. 
Treasury notes 
U. S. bonds callable or maturing: 
Within 1 year 
1 to 5 years 
After 5 years 

Other securities 

Reserve with F. R. Banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 
Other assets - net 

L I A B I L I T I E S 

Demand deposits adjusted 
Time deposits except Govt. 
U. S. Government deposits 
Interbank demand deposits: 
Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

Borrowings 
Other liabilities 

CAPITAL ACCOUNTS 

Debits to demand deposit accounts, 
except interbank and U. S. Govt, 
accounts, during week 

19,141 

7,449 
7,574 

4,905 

402 
698 

34 
180 
265 
165 
925 

10,304 
657 

1,354 
906 

1,422 
4,273 
1,692 

1,388 

4,443 
123 
28 
412 

15,022 
1,616 
750 

2,678 
977 
170 
645 

2 ,289 

9,494 

79 +1,126 5,958 + 1 + 609 

+ 33 387 1,625 - 4 - 23k 
+ 33 - 356 1,650 - 4 230 

- 11 - 678 1,225 - 6 - 21$ 

50 254 i4 6 24 

+ 8 + 381 36 1 + 8 

1 7 13 - 3 

+ 15 - 22 45 - - - k 
+ 48 80 + 1 + 5 

+ 66 + 49 8 + 8 - 12 

+ 6 4- 127 229 - 2 -f 15 

124 +1,149 3,788 - 8 + 724 
108 + 98 529 • 9 + 263 
103 + 144 594 + 6 + 173 

+ 51 + 768 459 - 5 + 288 

+ 16 + 746 333 + 1 + 96 
k 839 1,087 - 3 - 159 

+ 24 + 232 786 + 2 + 63 

+ 12 + 364 545 + 13 + 119 

. 249 727 1,227 - 14 - 140 

+ 11 + 4 35 + 2 - 3 
2 + 2 143 + 19 - 9 

- 6 - 24 53 1 + 2 

95 + 52 4,029 86 + 115 
4 + 83 1,402 + 13 + 61 

+ 25 + 305 276 + 13 + 94 

66 + 66 1,048 + 16 + 75 
7 • 313 40 + 1 

174 + 99 83 + 50 + 83 
6 + 62 42 + 1 + 2 

+ 2 + 27 496 " + 28 

1,720 
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